

## ARUNACHALPRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION APIC, ITANAGAR.

Dated Itanagar, the 22<sup>nd</sup> January 2021.

Sub:- Hearing Notice.

The following cases are scheduled for hearing on 28th January, 2021:-

SL.NO	APIC NO.	HEARING	NAME OF	NAME OF	THIRD PARTY
1	148/2020	STAGE 1 <sup>st</sup>	APPELLANT/COMPLAINANT Takar Goi	RESPONDENT (PIO) Likha Sampu, Under Secretary ( Political), Itanagar, Govt. of A.P.	Er. Jacob Siram, A.E, Chief Offices' PWD, Central Zone-B, East SIANG Distric
2	149/2020	1 <sup>st</sup>	Takar Goi	Likha Sampu, Under Secretary ( Political), Itanagar, Govt. of A.P.	Pasighat., A.P Er. Tapi Darang, SE, Boleng, Central Zone- B, PWD, Siang District, A.P
3	150/2020	1 <sup>st</sup>	Takar Goi	Likha Sampu, Under Secretary (Political), Itanagar, Govt. of A.P.	Ojing Nankar, DLR & SO, East Siang District Pasighat.
4	151/2020	1 <sup>st</sup>	Takar Goi	Likha Sampu, Under Secretary (Political), Itanagar, Govt. of A.P.	Er. Tamo Jamoh, E.E, WRD, Pasighat Division, East Siang District, A.P.
5	152/2020	1 <sup>st</sup>	Takar Goi	Likha Sampu, Under Secretary (Political), Itanagar, Govt. of A.P.	Er. Oni Jamoh, EE, S.E's Office Boleng, Central Zone- B, PWD, Siang District, AP.
6	153/2020	1 <sup>st</sup>	Takar Goi	Likha Sampu, Under Secretary (Political), Itanagar, Govt. of A.P.	Er. Ogum Moyong, Chief Engineer, Eastern Electrical Zone, A.P.
7	154/2020	1 <sup>st</sup>	Takar Goi	Likha Sampu, Under Secretary (Political), Itanagar, Govt. of A.P.	Er. Tayor Taloh, SE, Survey Investigation, Design & Planning, Itanagar, A.P
8	155/2020	1 <sup>st</sup>	Takar Goi	Likha Sampu, Under Secretary ( Political), Itanagar, Govt. of A.P.	Er. Aken Jonkey, EE, Roing Highway

					Division, District Lower Dibang Valley, A.P.
9	156/2020	1 <sup>st</sup>	Takar Goi	Likha Sampu, Under Secretary (Political), Itanagar, Govt. of A.P.	Er. Markar Bam, Chief Engineer, Central Zone- B, PWD, East Siang District Pasighat, A.P.

Therefore, all above PIO and Appellant are hereby directed to appear in person before the Hon'ble Court of Shri Goto Ete, State Information Commissioner on the above date scheduled.

Memo No. SIC.02/2021

Dated Itanagar, the 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2021.

Copy to:

- 1. All the concerned PIOs and appellants for information and necessary action.
- 2. Registrar, for information please.
- 3. Deputy Registrar, for information please
- 4. The computer Programmer, for uploading on the website of APIC please.
- 5. Office copy.

Registrar/Deputy Registrar

APIC, Itanagar.

Deputy Registrar

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission
Itanagar